Las Positas College Mertes Center for the Arts - Theatre Equipment Fee List

Resource Name	Cost (per day)
BASIC SOUND & LIGHT PACKAGE:	(per day)
Front stage wash lights & specials from rep plot	\$200.00 main
Playback Equipment and up to 6 channels on the sound board	\$150.00 blackbox
	ψ100.00 blackbox
MUSIC/DANCE PERFORMANCE SOUND & LIGHT PACKAGE:	
Includes everything above plus -	
Complete Rep Plot including side lights, all upstage lighting and cyc (if needed)	
Available sound equipment including mics, speakers, foldback, etc.	# 400.00
(complete list of equipment available upon request)	\$400.00 main
NOTE: Additional hourly rate will be required for set up and break down.	\$300.00 blackbox
SPECIAL LIGHTING PACKAGE (client provides light plot and paperwork)	
Additional equipment charge for lights, cables, frames etc. beyond the rep plot	
NOTE: Hourly rate for the technicians to hang and focus plot and restore the rep plot	
will be charged in addition to the equipment fee.	\$20.00 per instr.
Moving Lights - additional technician labor cost for programming @ hourly rate	\$125.00 ea.
Custom Gobo - client provides artwork and 2 weeks lead time for order	\$200.00 ea.
Stock gobos (as available)	\$15.00 ea.
LCP Sound Laptop - (client can provide their own)	\$50.00
Batten (for flown scenery provided by the renter) - Add'l hrly labor rate for install & strike	\$10.00 ea.
Black or Grey Scrim	\$100.00
Cyc (main theatre only)	\$20.00
Projector & Screen	\$120.00
Steinway Concert Grand Piano (main stage)	\$200.00
Upright Piano (additional cost for moving to space)	\$100.00
Steinway Spirio Grand Piano (Room 4127) Special arrangements & cost required to move	\$250.00
Piano Tuning (LPC Tuner - required for each piano & each move)	\$150.00
	\$1400.00 9' Grand
Grand Pianos - Room Moves (move & restore) - requires professional service	\$1200.00 Spirio
Orchestra Pit (if lowered to use as pit)	\$50.00
Orchestra / Band Shell (Half) - Additional hourly rate for install & strike	\$350.00
Orchestra / Band Shell (Whole) - Additional hourly rate for install & strike	\$600.00
Music Stands & Orchestra Chairs	\$2.00 ea.
Choirs Risers - Additional hourly rate for install & strike	\$25.00 ea.
Risers 3'X6' - 24" high - Additional hourly labor rate for install & strike	\$15.00 ea.
Risers 4'X8" - 16" high - Additional hourly labor rate for install & strike	\$25.00 ea.
Marley Dance Floor - Additional hourly labor rate for install & strike	\$200.00